Name of the stock exchange where 
shares of the TC are listed 

- Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited 
(MSE) 

- BSE 
4. Details of the transaction including 

rationale, if any, for the transfer/ 
acquisition of shares. 

The Acquirer has acquired 25,99,555 (Twenty Five 
Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five) 
Equity Shares of the Target Company representing 
4.26 % of the Equity Share Capital of the Target 
Company from the seller viz. SGR Holdings Private 
Limited on mutually agreed understanding. 

5. Relevant regulation under which the 
acquirer is exempted from making